68
TransFeed
AVX Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
TVS Protection and EMI Attenuation in a Single Chip
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX has combined the best electrical characteristics of its
TransGuard® Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) and its
Feedthru Capacitors into a single chip for state-of-the-art

Termination Finish
P = Ni/Sn Alloy (Plated)
HOW TO ORDER
Schematic Diagram
Electrical Model
IN OUT
IN LS LS
RV C RP
RON
LP
OUT
69
TRANSFEED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TransFeed
AVX Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
TVS Protection and EMI Attenuation in a Single Chip
18LC
18A
14A
9A
5A
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60
-70
0.01 0.1 1
Frequency (GHz)
(d
B
)
10
TransFeed 0.1J
18C
5C
14C
9C
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60
-70
0.01 0.1 1
Frequency (GHz)
(d
B
)
10
TransFeed 0.3J
dB Attenuation vs Frequency
AVX Working Working Breakdown Clamping Maximum Transient Peak Typical DC Maximum
Part Number Voltage Voltage Voltage Voltage Leakage Energy Current Cap Resistance Feedthru
(DC) (AC) Current Rating Rating Current
V2F105A150Y2E _ _ 5.6 4.0 8.5±20% 18 35 0.10 30 800 0.200 0.75
V2F105C150Y1F _ _ 5.6 4.0 8.5±20% 18 35 0.30 120 2500 0.150 1.00
V2F109A200Y2E _ _ 9.0 6.4 12.7±15% 22 25 0.10 30 575 0.200 0.75
V2F109C200Y1F _ _ 9.0 6.4 12.7±15% 22 25 0.30 120 1800 0.150 1.00
V2F114A300Y2E _ _ 14.0 10.0 18.5±12% 32 15 0.10 30 300 0.200 0.75
V2F114C300Y1F _ _ 14.0 10.0 18.5±12% 32 15 0.30 120 900 0.150 1.00
V2F118A400Y2E _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 42 10 0.10 30 200 0.200 0.75
V2F118C400Y1F _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 42 10 0.30 120 500 0.150 1.00
V2F118X500Y3D _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 50 10 0.05 20 75 0.250 0.50
V3F418A400Y3G _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 42 10 0.10 20 150 0.200 0.30
V3F418X500Y3G _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 50 10 0.05 15 65 0.250 0.20
Termination Finish Code
Packaging Code
VW (DC) DC Working Voltage (V)